
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 22-457 

 
AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 1  

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH ANCHOR QEA, LLC. FOR  
MEADOWDALE BEACH PARK AND ESTUARY RESTORATION PROJECT 

 
WHEREAS, per Motion 21-116 dated April 14, 2021, the Snohomish County 

Council approved the contract in the amount of $790,534.48 and authorized the County 
Executive to sign the Agreement for Professional Services with Anchor QEA, LLC. for 
the purpose of providing geotechnical related construction management services for the 
Meadowdale Beach Park and Estuary Restoration Project; and 

 
WHEREAS, Contract Amendment No. 1, in the amount of $119,316.00 includes 

additional construction phase support services, and civil engineering and design support 
services;  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to sign and execute Contract 
Amendment 1 in the amount of $119,316.00 for Professional Services with Anchor 
QEA, LLC. 
 

PASSED this 22nd day of November, 2022. 
 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


